

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 4699/2011

Sunita

----Appellant

Versus

Smt Dhanpati

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Ram Singh Rathore

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sandeep Pathak

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH

Order

05/01/2018

Mr. Sandeep Pathak has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.2. Hence service upon respondent No.2 is complete.

Issue fresh notice to respondent No.1 by ordinary post as well as registered post returnable within a period of six weeks.

(INDERJEET SINGH),J

Jyoti/7

सत्यमेव जयते